PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	07/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPARADIGMS, LLC
Street Address:	1111 BROADWAY, 3RD FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12558789
Application Number:	10772848
Application Number:	10087118
Application Number:	13617337
Application Number:	13225090
Application Number:	12762694
PCT Number:	US2011050378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. THOMAS

Address Line 1: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 2: EXCHANGE PLACE, 53 STATE STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN E. THOMAS		
SIGNATURE:	/RET/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014		

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 033459 FRAME: 0947

PATENT

502918069

source=iParadigms - Release of Patents Executed 07 31 14#page1.tif
source=iParadigms - Release of Patents Executed 07 31 14#page2.tif
source=iParadigms - Release of Patents Executed 07 31 14#page3.tif
source=iParadigms - Release of Patents Executed 07 31 14#page4.tif
source=iParadigms - Release of Patents Executed 07 31 14#page5.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of July 31, 2014, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60611, in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations, in favor of iParadigms, LLC, a California limited liability company with an address of 1111 Broadway, 3rd Floor, Oakland, California 94607 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated April 19, 2013 (the "Collateral Agreement"), by and between the Administrative Agent and the grantors party thereto, including the Grantor, the parties entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated April 19, 2013 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2013 at Reel/Frame 30249/0920 (the "Recordation"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels, discharges and releases, and re-assigns and re-transfer to the Grantor, any and all right, title and interest, including the security interest, it may have or have acquired through the Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement in the Collateral (together with all of the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby), including but not limited to the Recordation. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor and its designees and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Patent Security Agreement or the Collateral Agreement. The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

44271068v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: /WDY WEUCKY
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

[See attached]

44271068v4

Schedule A

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC	iParadigms, LLC
Status	Granted	Granted	Published	Granted	Granted	Granted	Pending	Pending
Issue Date	6-Feb- 2004	23-Oct- 2012		23-Oct- 2012	20-Apr- 2010	15-May- 2007		
Patent/ Publication Number	2004211769	2516125	WO2012031227	8296661	7703000	7219301	61/535,725	13/225,090
Application Date	6-Feb-2004	6-Feb-2004	2-Sep-2011	14-Sep-2009	5-Feb-2004	1-Mar-2002	14-Sep-2012	2-Sep-2011
Application Number	2004211769	2516125	PCT/US2011/050378	12558789	10772848	10087118	13617337	13225090
Country	Australia	Canada	PCT	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Title	Systems And Methods For Contextual Mark- Up Of Formatted Documents	Systems And Methods For Contextual Mark- Up Of Formatted Documents	Systems And Methods For Document Analysis	Systems And Methods For Facilitating Originality Analysis	Systems And Methods For Contextual Mark- Up Of Formatted Documents	Systems And Methods For Conducting A Peer Review Process And Evaluating The Originality Of Documents	Crowd-Sourced Exclusion Of Small Matches In Digital Similarity Detection	Systems And Methods

~	٦
۲.	

4.
689
811
3 25
SEE.

RECORDED: 08/01/2014